2023 Amazon Capital Services Events/Supplies $ 1,064.66 21055200-57800-SPEC 

2023 Coastal Medical Billing Ambulance Billing $1,708.99 01220520-530000 
 Total:  $3,294.57  

Passes by the necessary majority vote with one person voting in the negative that the Town will appropriate 

$21,035 (Twenty-One Thousand Thirty-Five Dollars) to purchase electronic voting equipment, software, 

and any related expenses. 

Town Moderator declared a 2/3rds vote and so declared passed that the Town appropriate $440,000 (Four 

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars) to be expended by the departments identified below for capital projects 

and purchases, as described below; and to fund such appropriation, by a transfer of $440,000 (Four 

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars) from the Capital Stabilization Fund. 

The motion was moved, seconded and so declared passed by the necessary 2/3rds vote on the Consent Calendar 
that the Town will rescind the borrowing authorizations for the following articles and un-issued amounts:

[...]

05/04/2015 STM Article 7 Roadway Improvements $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 

10/28/2019 STM Article 13 Library Construction $13,100,000.00 $13,091,900.06 $8,099.94 

10/18/2020 STM Article 15 Ambulance Purchase $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 

So declared passed by unanimous vote to appropriate $425,000 (Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars) to be expended by the Fire Department for a Type 1 Ambulance, equipment and accessories, and 

associated costs and any related expenses. Said appropriation to be funded with a transfer of $250,000 (Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) from the Ambulance Receipts Fund, and $175,000 (One Hundred 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars) from the Capital Stabilization Fund. 

ARTICLE 3 

Electronic Voting Equipment 

ARTICLE 5 

Rescind Unused Borrowing Authorizations 

ARTICLE 4 

Supplemental FY2024 Capital Items 

[2/3rds vote required] 

ARTICLE 6 

Ambulance Vehicle Replacement 

[2/3rds vote required] 

Passed by necessary majority so declared a vote by the Town Moderator to transfer from the Fiscal Year 2024 

General Fund Budget to the Select Board – Other Expenses (01122520-578000) $385,000 (Three Hundred 

Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars) for the purpose of funding a Feasibility Study, Design, and Construction at the 

Shaker Lane Elementary School, located at 35 Shaker Lane, Littleton, in addition to the costs approved for 

the same project under article 23 of the 2022 Annual Town Meeting, including the payment of all costs

[...]

Town Moderator stated it was a clear 2/3rds vote and so declared it a vote that the Town will amend 

Article 11 as voted at the Annual Town Meeting on May 1, 2023 and raise and appropriate, transfer from 

available funds, or borrow an additional $792,000 (Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Dollars) 

including all incidental or related costs for the following three additional projects: 

 Appropriate $50,000 (Fifty Thousand Dollars) from the Community Preservation Act Historic 

Resources Reserve for window painting and rehabilitation at the Houghton Memorial Building.

[...]

Overlay Reserve Transfer to Capital Stabilization Fund 

ARTICLE 9 

Overlay Reserve Transfer 

Community Preservation Act Recreation Reserve 

ARTICLE 10 

Supplemental Appropriations 

Amend Fiscal Year 2024 Community Preservation Act Budget 

 Appropriate $734,000 (Seven Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars) to design and construct 

tennis courts at Littleton High School for recreation purposes under the Community Preservation 

Act and to fund such design and construction, that $400,000 (Four Hundred Thousand Dollars) be 

appropriated from Community Preservation Act Fund balance and that $334,000 (Three Hundred 

Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars) be borrowed by the Treasurer, who is authorized with the approval 

of the Select Board, to issue any bonds or notes that may be necessary for that purpose, as 

authorized by General Laws Chapter 44B, § 11, or any other general or special law, for a period